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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Monday, 9 January Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bimonthly meetings Basel

Tuesday, 10 January Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 11 January Economic and Financial Committee (EFC) Brussels

 Eurogroup Working Group (EWG) Brussels

Thursday, 12 January Bellagio Group meeting Stockholm

Friday, 13 January Bellagio Group meeting Stockholm

Monday, 16 January Eurogroup Brussels

Tuesday, 17 January ECOFIN Brussels

Wednesday, 18 January Meeting with European Data Protection Supervisor, Mr Wojciech 

Wiewiórowski, on the digital euro – teleconference

 Meeting with media ECB

Thursday, 19 January Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force ECB

Friday, 20 January Meeting with Swedish Presidency of the Council of the European 

Union, Ms Johanna Lybeck Lilja, on the economic and financial

priorities of the Swedish Presidency – teleconference

Monday, 23 January Hearing before the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs 

(ECON) of the European Parliament – introductory statement on

“The digital euro: our money wherever, whenever we need it”

Brussels

Tuesday, 24 January Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 25 January Meeting with Director General of the Treasury at French Ministry of 

Finance, Mr Emmanuel Moulin, on the digital euro

Paris

Friday, 27 January International Holocaust Remembrance Day – attendance at a 

commemorative event featuring the unveiling of a new memorial

plaque at the ECB

ECB

Tuesday, 31 January Executive Board ECB
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